## Agenda

## Mason County Noxious Weed Control Board Commissioner's Chambers, Mason County Building 1 411 N 5<sup>th</sup> Street, Shelton, Washington 98584 5:00 PM – 6:30 PM, January 9<sup>th</sup>, 2025

- Call to order
- Adoption of agenda
- Open forum for public comment (comments related to 2025 Noxious Weed List Updates should be saved for public hearing)
- Reading and approval of October 11<sup>th</sup>, 2024, and November 11<sup>th</sup>, 2024, meeting minutes
- Public Hearing and Adoption of the 2025 Noxious Weed List
- Coordinator's Update
- Other Business
- Adjourn

Meetings are held in-person with remote attendance options available. For more information, please visit Mason County Noxious Weed Control Board website <u>masoncountywa.gov/ac/noxious-weed/index.php</u>, or contact Heidi Steinbach, Coordinator of the Mason County Noxious Weed Control Board, by email: hsteinbach@masoncountywa.gov or phone: (360) 427-9670 ext. 592

